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Number of individuals receiving DDD-funded services in the community per county, by NJCAT Tier.

This data does not include individuals residing in Developmental Centers as the NJCAT is not used in those settings.

Due to Federal Limited Data Set requirements, values less than 11 are suppressed.

County / Tier

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer
Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Out-of-state

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren
Total

A
82
287
212
219
28
55
218
110
123
47
154
258
204
167
>241
<11
154
17
117
56
162
53
2972

Aa
<11
12
11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
103

B
118
396
265
273
37
65
397
147
178
51
167
300
260
205
327
<11
>223
18
141
59
222
46
3908

Ba
18
23
24
31

<11

<11
13
15
12
<11
<11
22
21
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
15
<11
<11
<11
262

C Ca
>261 49
718 89
440 119
>438 78
70 <11
147 25
>521 73
280 77
>290 31
101 25
332 59
>508 75
>454 62
404 64
538 83
45 <11
329 51
45 23
>303 56
171 31
367 70
123 22
6918 1173

D
231
623
399
383
77
180
527
291
252
106
327
525
512
402
441
45
366
60
346
168
369
95
6725

Da
114
299
197
178

19
66

200

138
69
28

181

233
187
160
208

25
119
56
191
74
130
39
2911

E
95
235
130
116
33
56
227
113
105
35
88
225
204
159
182
16
141
29
147
64
195
36
2631

Ea
71
251
130
92
17
51
175
>101
60
32
91
214
180
162
172
<11
148
21
128
40
144
24
2316

Total

1046
2933
1927
1817
291
651
2364
1282
1131
430
1416
2374
2095
1737
2209
156
1551
274
1449
670
1673
443

29919
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